to be below target (usually 2% per year as a rule for the devel-

oped markets) and long-term expectations remain moderate.

Hence, imported inflation through higher tariffs is neither a

major nor a lasting concern, providing central banks with suffi-

cient room for policy easing (graph 6).

Tactical asset allocation: trimming EM

risks and pivoting toward the US

Equity markets corrected last month as trade policy uncertainty

resurfaced. In fixed income markets, government bond yields

declined quickly and yield curves flattened again, signaling a

weaker economy and a dovish monetary policy response

ahead.

Unsurprisingly, the Fed has already verbally moved closer to

these market-based expectations in recent days. Futures mar-

kets currently price in at least three rate cuts of 25 basis points

each by the end of next year (graph 7).

Graph 5

US Conference Board consumer confidence
(Deviation from the mean level)

Source: LGT Capital Partners, Conference Board, Bloomberg

Graph 6

Headline inflation rates
(Three-month moving average, year-on-year change)

Source: LGT Capital Partners, Bloomberg

-3%

-2%

-1%

0%

1%

2%

3%

4%

5%

6%

7%

2009 2011 2013 2015 2017 2019

USA Eurozone Japan China 2% target

Graph 7

US Fed funds rate and Fed funds path expectations

(Percent per year)

OIS = Overnight interest rate swaps. Source: LGT Capital Partners, Bloomberg

0.00

0.25

0.50

0.75

1.00

1.25

1.50

1.75

2.00

2.25

2.50

2.75

3.00

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

Futures OIS Fed-Projection Consensus

LGT Capital Partners Ltd., Schützenstrasse 6, CH-8808 Pfäffikon, Switzerland, Phone: +41 55 415 9211, lgt.cp.kam@lgt.com, www.lgtcp.com. See disclaimer on last page.   4/6

Overall market positioning remains

constructive

We maintain our moderately bullish stance in risk assets, with a

small overweight in equities overall, and a meaningful exposure

to emerging markets (EM) debt. We also continue to avoid

government bond duration. On the defensive side, we con-

tinue to underweight corporate credit risk, while keeping am-

ple cash reserves.

Within that framework, we further accentuate our preference

for US assets, at the expense of the emerging markets (EM).

We believe the US is least exposed to trade risks among the

major nations, while its economy should continue to outper-